Water Management Area:  NUNAVUT 05   

Location: MARY RIVER EXPLORATION PROJECT 

QIKIQTANI REGION, NUNAVUT   

Classification:  MININING AND MILLING UNDERTAKING   

Purpose:  DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE   

Quantity of Water use not 
to Exceed: THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE (385) 

CUBIC METRES PER DAY   

Date of Licence Issuance:  April 5, 2011   

Expiry of Licence:  April 5, 2014  

This Licence renewal issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the 
annexed conditions. 

Thomas Kabloona,

[...]

Total water volume for camp use from all sources referenced above shall not exceed sixty 
(60) cubic metres per day.  The total volume of water for drilling and associate uses shall 
be obtained from sources proximal to drill targets, or as otherwise approved by the Board 
and shall not to exceed three hundred and twenty-five (325) cubic metres per day.  Total 
volume of water for the purpose of this Licence shall not exceed three hundred and 
eighty-five (385) cubic metres per day. 

2. The  Licensee  shall  maintain  the  Water  Supply  Facilities  to  the  satisfaction  of  the 

inspector.3. Streams cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by 
the Board in writing. 

4. The Licensee shall, at least thirty (30) days prior to the commencement of use of water,